HARDWARE-KOMPATIBILITATSLISTE

Stand: 27.02.2025

Hersteller

ABB

ABL

Ads-Tec Energy GmbH

Alpitronic

Autel

Compleo

Delta

Eaton

Ebee

Ekoenergetyka

Modell

Terra 54 CIG

Terra 54 GJC HV
HPC

Terra AC Wallbox
eMH3

ChargePost

Eve Double Pro-Line
HYC50

HYC150, HYC300
HYC200, HYC400
Maxi Charger DC Fast
Solo

Advanced 22

Cito

Ultra Fast Charger UFC 150 (50-150kW)

UFC 200
Green Motion Building

Berlin

Axon Easy 180

Axon Easy 400

Axon Side 360 DLBS

Axon Side 400

Operations
Basic

AC/DC
DC v
DC
DC
AC
AC

DC

CA A A A A

AC

DC

DC

DC

DC

AC

AC

DC

DC

DC

AC

LA A A A A A&

AC

DC

<

DC v

DC v

DC v

Offentlich - Public

Operations
Advanced

Operations
Premium

Eichrecht

RN RN

SMATRIC

FW Version LoCI*

V1.6.9

5.8
1.8.0
1.8.0 v
1.8.0

V.1.23.81

1808

leko 0.35.0-
rc2-r0

leko 0.35.0-
rc2-r0

leko 0.35.0-
rc2-r0

leko 0.35.0-
rc2-r0



HARDWARE-KOMPATIBILITATSLISTE

Stand: 27.02.2025

Hersteller

Enelion
EnerCharge

Ensto

KEBA

Kempower

Kostad

Kreisel Electric

Mennekes

PC Electric (Garo)

Modell

SAT 400

SAT 600

Lumina

DC HPC

EVB200-B4Bs (AC Dualbox)
P30 x-series

P30 c-series

M20 Lademanagementcontroller
C500 Power Unit & Satellite
C800 Power Unit & Satellite
UNITY60

UNITY90

UNITY120

UNITY360

Chimero

Amtron Professional +
Amedio Professional 22 +
Ladesdule Smart T
Ladesdule Smart 22

Garo LS4 2x22 kW

GLB+

Ladesdule LS4 22 kW EKR

PCE TWINBOX GTB+ 2x22kW ERK

Operations

BT Basic

DC v

DC v

AC
DC
AC
AC
AC
AC
DC
DC
DC
DC
DC
DC
DC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC

AC

O GO O O O O G G G S SR

AC

Offentlich - Public

Operations
Advanced

Operations
Premium

Eichrecht

v

S N N NN

SMATRIC

FW Version LoCI*

leko 0.35.0-
rc2-r0

leko 0.35.0-
rc2-r0

2.5.0

1.17.1 v

1.17.1
34.2
34.2
0.8.3
0.8.3
0.8.3

0.8.3

5.23.0-13814

5.23.0-13814



HARDWARE-KOMPATIBILITATSLISTE

Stand: 27.02.2025

Hersteller

Schneider Electric

Silver Atena

Schrack

Siemens

Sungrow

XCHARGE EUROPE

Modell

Evlink Pro AC
Evlink Pro AC
lonix
i-Charge CION
SICHARGE-D
UNITY60
UNITY9S0
UNITY120
UNITY360
CPC20
CPC50
CPC150
CP500
UNITY20
IDC30R
IDC180E

C6

c7

C8 (NetZero)

* Kompatibel mit Energymeter Carlo Gavazzi EM24, TQ-Systems EM420

Operations
Basic

AC/DC
AC v
AC
DC
AC
DC
DC
DC
DC
DC
DC
DC
DC
DC
DC
DC
DC
DC

DC

P G P O G O SO G G S G SR G RS

DC

Offentlich - Public

Operations
Advanced

SMATRIC

Operations
Premium

Eichrecht FW Version LocCI*
14.1
1.2.1
5.3.7-18777
5.20
v 2.11
0.8.3
0.8.3
0.8.3

0.8.3

v 2.5.8
2.5.8

V2.1.26

V2.1.26

V2.1.26



